

## ABBOTTABAD UNIVERSITY OF **SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY**

## Establishment Section

Ph -0992-812118, Fax No. 0992-402076

F.No Reg/AUST/2022/9/70

Date: 31, 08,2022

## **NOTIFICATION**

Reference to the previous Notifications vide No. Reg/AUST/2022/8596 dated 28-04-2022 and Reg/AUST/2022/8720 dated 01-06-2022. The Vice Chancellor Abbottabad University of Science & Technology, under powers vested in him vide Section 11 (5) (k) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Universities Act 2012 is pleased to Revise the following Schedule of Charges (Version-II) of Abbottabad University of Science & Technology with immediate effect.

S#	Description	Туре	Acet.	Fee
1	Admission fee B.S. Programs (Non Professional)	Uni Students	Univ	2,000
2	Admission fee B.S. programs (Professional) (Pharm - D, MLT,	Uni Students	Univ	5,000
	DPT, MPH, IT, MMME)	OIII Students	Oniv	3,000
3	Admission fee Graduate (Mphil)	Uni Students	Univ	6,000
4	Admission fee Graduate (PhD)	Uni Students	Univ	8,000
5	Affilation fee for Professional Programs (Pharm - D, MLT, DPT, MPH, IT, MMME etc) (Per Program)	Private Sector	Acad	450,000
6	Affilation fee for Professional Programs (Pharm - D, MLT, DPT, MPH, IT, MMME etc) (Per Program)	Public Sector	Acad	75,000
7	Affilation fee of Bachelor program (One time at the time of affiliation) (per program)	Private Sector	Acad	150,000
8	Affilation fee of Bachelor program (One time at the time of affiliation) (per program)	Public Sector	Acad	20,000
9	Affilation fee of Master program (One time at the time of affiliation) (per program)	Private Sector	Acad	150,000
10	Affilation fee of Master program (One time at the time of affiliation) (per program)	Public Sector	Acad	25,000
11	Affiliation Renewal fee for BS (Hons) program per student Per Semester	Private Sector	Acad	2,000
12	Affiliation Renewal fee for BS (Hons) program per student Per Semester	Public Sector	Acad	300
13	Affiliation Renewal fee for Professional programs (MLT, DPT, MPH, IT, MMME) per student Per Semester	Public Sector	Acad	3,000
14	Affiliation Renewal fee for Professional programs (MLT, DPT, MPH, IT, MMME) per student Per Semester	Private Sector	Acad	4,000
15	Affiliation renewal fee per student Pharm - D (Per Year)	Private Sector	Acad	12,000
16	Affiliation renewal fee per student (ADE) Per Semester	Private Sector	Acad	2,500
17	Affiliation renewal fee per student (Associate Degree) Per Semester	Public Sector	Acad	300
18	Affiliation renewal fee per student (Associate Degree) Per Semester	Private Sector	Acad	2,000
19	Affiliation renewal fee per student (B.Com) Per Semester	Private Sector	Acad	2,500
20	Affiliation renewal fee per student (B.Ed 1.5, or 2.5 Year) Per Semester	Private Sector	Acad	2,000
21	Affiliation renewal fee per student (B.Sc) (Annual)	Private Sector	Acad	2,500
22	Affiliation renewal fee per student (B.Sc, M.Tec) (Annual)	Private Sector	Acad	7,000
23	Affiliation renewal fee per student (BA) (Annual)	Private Sector	Acad	2,000
24	Affiliation renewal fee per student (BBA/BBS) Per Semester	Private Sector	Acad	3,500
25	Affiliation renewal fee per student (BCS) Per Semester	Private Sector	Acad	3,500
26	Affiliation renewal fee per student (BFA) Per Year	Private Sector	Acad	3,500
27	Affiliation renewal fee per student (BS Honours) (4 years) Per Semester	Private Sector	Acad	3,500
28	Affiliation renewal fee per student (Homeopathic) (Annual)	Private Sector	Acad	10,000
29	Affiliation renewal fee per student (LLM) Per Semester	Private Sector	Acad	3,500
30	Affiliation renewal fee per student (M.A.) (Annual)	Private Sector	Acad	4,000
31	Affiliation renewal fee per student (M.Com, MBA) (Annual)	Private Sector	Acad	5,000
32	Affiliation renewal fee per student (M.Ed) (Annual)	Private Sector	Acad	6,000
33	Affiliation renewal fee per student (M.Ed) (Per Semester)	Private Sector	Acad	3,500
34	Affiliation renewal fee per student (M.LiSc ) Per Semester	Private Sector	Acad	3,500
35	Affiliation renewal fee per student (M.Sc, MCS) (Annual)	Private Sector	Acad	5,000
36	Affiliation renewal fee per student (MFA) Per Semester	Private Sector	Acad	5,000

i ti	Description	Туре	Acet,	Fee
37	Affiliation renewal fee per student (MLT, DPT, MPH, IT, MMME) Per Semester	Private Sector	Acad	8,000
38	Application & inspection fee per program (One time at the time of affiliation)	Private Sector	Acad	130,00
39	Application & inspection fee per program (One time at the time of affiliation)	Public Sector	Acad	30,00
40	Application & inspection fee per program (Pharm - D, D.P.T., M.L.T., Homoeopathy, M.P.H., MMME, IT) (One time at the time of affiliation)	Private Sector	Acad	250,00
41	Change of Course within fifteen Days	General	Univ	2,000
42	Change of Course within seven Days	General	Univ	1,500
43	CMS/ LMS Charges per semester	Uni Students	Univ	1,000
44	CMS/ LMS Charges per semester (Affiliated Colleges)	Private Sector	Univ	300
45	CMS/ LMS Charges per semester (Affiliated Colleges)	Public Sector	Univ	200
46	Convocation Fee (per student)	Uni Students	Exam	4,000
47 48	Correction Fee (Degree)	General	Exam	1,000
48	Correction fee (DMC, Provisional Cert, Migration Cert)  Degree Fee (Normal) within 60 working days {Bachelor}	General General	Exam Exam	3,000
50	Degree Fee (Normal) within 60 working days {M. Phil./ Ph.D.}	General	Exam	7,000
51	Degree Fee Duplicate (Normal) 10 working days	General	Exam	6,000
52	Degree Fee (Urgent) within 15 working days {Bachelor}	General	Exam	6,000
53	Degree Fee (Urgent) within 15 working days {M. Phil./ Ph.D.}	General	Exam	14,000
54	Degree Fee Duplicate (Urgent) within 5 working days	General	Exam	12,000
55 56	Degree Fee (Most Urgent) within 7 working days {Bachelor}	General	Exam	8,000
57	Degree Fee (Most Urgent) within 7 working days {M. Phil./ Ph.D.}  Delegation of power for holding college convocation Fee	General	Exam	16,000
58	Delegation of power for holding college convocation Fee	Private Sector Public Sector	Acad Acad	5,000
59	DMC/ Transcript Fee (Regular/ Duplicate)	General	Exam	1,000
60	Exam fee (Graduate Programs)	Uni Students	Exam	2,000
61	Exam fee (per student affiliated colleges) B. S. Programs other than professional program	Public Sector	Exam	2,500
62	Exam fee (Undergraduate Programs except Pharm - D)	Uni Students	Exam	1,500
63	Exam fee per subject (Re appear cases)	Uni Students	Exam	1,200
64	Exam fee Pharm - D	Uni Students	Exam	3,000
65	Exam fee (per subject) Reappear cases B. S. Programs other than professional program  Exam fee (per subject) Reappear cases B. S. Programs other than	Public Sector	Exam	1,200
66	professional program	Private Sector	Exam	1,500
67 68	Exam Fee (Practical/ Viva) (per practical)  Exam Fee B.A. Part -I or II	Private Private	Exam Exam	200
69	Exam Fee B.A. Part -1 or II Composite (Only Failed Students)	Private	Exam	4,700 17,600
70	Exam fee B.A. Private Cadidates Exam Fee (Single Paper)	Private	Exam	1,300
71	Exam fee B.A. Private Candidates Exam Fee (Regular)	Private	Exam	4,000
72	Exam fee B.A. Private Candidates Exam Fee (Two Paper)	Private	Exam	1,800
73	Exam Fee B.A./ B.Sc. (One Paper)	Private	Exam	2,150
74 75	Exam Fee B.A./ B.Sc. (Two Papers)  Exam Fee B.A./ B.Sc. I or II (Only for Improvement)	Private Private	Exam	2,600
76	Exam Fee B.A./ B.Sc. Part -1 (Regular/ Late College/ Failed)	Private	Exam Exam	4,700 2,600
77	Exam fee B.A./ B.Sc./ B. Com Regular Students	Private	Exam	2,000
78	Exam fee B.Ed (One Paper)	Private	Exam	2,200
79	Exam fee B.Ed (three paper)	Private	Exam	4,000
80	Exam fee B.Ed (two paper )	Private	Exam	3,000
81	Exam fee B.Ed Private Exam Fee Exam fee B.Ed Regular Exam Fee	Private	Exam	4,500
83	Exam Fee B.Sc. B. Com (One Paper)	Affiliated Colleges Affiliated Colleges	Exam Exam	3,000 2,150
84	Exam Fee B.Sc. B. Com (PartI or Part II)	Affiliated Colleges	Exam	2,130
85	Exam Fee B.Sc. B. Com (Partl or Part II) Only for Improvement	Affiliated Colleges	Exam	2,600
86	Exam Fee B.Sc. B. Com (Two or more Papers)	Affiliated Colleges	Exam	2,600
87	Exam Fee B.Sc. MLT (Four Papers)	Affiliated Colleges	Exam	4,700
88	Exam Fee B.Sc. MLT (One Paper)	Affiliated Colleges	Exam	2,500
90	Exam Fee B.Sc. MLT (Partl or Part II) Exam Fee B.Sc. MLT (Three Papers)	Affiliated Colleges Affiliated Colleges	Exam Exam	7,450
91	Exam Fee B.Sc. MLT (Two Papers)	Affiliated Colleges	Exam	4,150 3,050
92	Exam fee LLB	Affiliated Colleges	Exam	7,000
93	Exam Fee M.A. (Already registered with AUST)	Private	Exam	5,250
94	Exam Fee M.A. Composite (Fresh)	Private	Exam	17,600
95	Exam Fee M.A. Previous (Fresh/ New Registration)	Private	Exam	7,000
96	Exam Fee M.A. Private Candidates (Five & above papers)	Private	Exam	16,000
97	Composite (Failed Student)  Exam Fee M.A./ M.Sc./ M.Com Previous or Final (Regular)			
98	Exam Fee M.A./ M.Sc./ M.Com Previous of Final (Regular)  Exam Fee M.A./ M.Sc./ M.Com Private candidates (four papers)	Affiliated Colleges Private	Exam Exam	3,350 5,250
70				



Sam   Fe M.A. M.Se. M. Com Private candidates (the papers)   Private   Exam   3,799	S#	Description	Type	Acet,	Fee
100   Exam Fey M.A. M.S. M. Com Private candidates (Margory)   Private   Exam   3,600	99	Exam Fee M.A./ M.Sc./ M.Com Private candidates (one paper)		the party have been proported that the	the same production of the first of the same
100	100	Exam Fee M.A./ M.Sc./ M.Com Private candidates (three papers)	A DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE OWNER.	THE RESERVED AND PARTY AND PERSONS NO. 10.	the part of the last time to the last the last time to the last time time to the last time time time time time time time tim
Death Fee With A. M.S.: M. Com Bregular   Private   Exam   4,500	101	Exam Fee M.A./ M.Sc./ M.Com Private candidates (two papers)	A STATE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER. THE PERSON NAMED IN
Registered with ALST    103   Exam Few M. M. NS. M. Com Regular Ixam few M. A. M. S. M. Com Regular Ixam few M. Affiliated Colleges   Exam   3,350	102	Exam Fee M.A./ M.Sc./ M.Com Private candidates (Already			
105	102	Registered with AUST)	Private	Exam	5,250
105		Exam Fee M.A./ M.Sc./ M.Com Regular	Private	Exam	4,500
106		Exam Fee M.A./ M.Sc./ M.Com Regular Exam fee		Exam	
107		Exam Fee M.Ed. (Four and Above Papers)		Exam	5,200
100   Exam Free MEL (Three Papers)		Exam Fee M.Ed. (Fresh Candidates)	Affiliated Colleges	Exam	3,350
100   Exam Fee M.Ed. (Two Papers)			Affiliated Colleges	Exam	3,050
10		Exam Fee M.Ed. (Three Papers)	Affiliated Colleges	Exam	4,700
Exam fee per student (Pharm - D, D.P.T., Homocopathy, M.P.H.,   Private Sector   Exam   3,000		Exam Fee M.Ed. (Two Papers)	Affiliated Colleges	Exam	3,600
MLLT. MMME, LT.) Reappear Case	110	Exam Fee MA (five & above papers (Only for Composite)	Private	Exam	16,000
MLLT. MMME. I.T.) Reappear Case	111	M.L.T., MMME, I.T.)	Private Sector	Exam	3,000
114		M.L.T., MMME, I.T.) Reappear Case	Public Sector	Exam	1,500
116   Exam Fee Pharm - D (Two papers)			Affiliated Colleges	Exam	7,450
117		Exam Fee Pharm - D (One Paper)		Exam	3,050
117		Exam Fee Pharm - D (Three papers)		Exam	4,700
118			Affiliated Colleges	Exam	3,600
119					
120					
121   Laboratory charges PhD (per semester)   General   Univ   6,000     122   Library Charges Graduate (per semester)   General   Univ   200     123   Library Charges Graduate (per semester)   General   Univ   200     124   Medical Assistance   Uni Students   Univ   800     125   Migration Certificate Urgent   General   Exam   2,200     126   Migration Certificated Normal   General   Exam   1,200     127   NOC for exam in other university   General   Exam   1,200     128   Prospectus/ Form Fee (Graduate/ Master)   General   Univ   1,700     129   Prospectus/ Form Fee (Graduate/ Master)   General   Univ   1,700     130   Provisional Certificate Normal   General   Exam   1,000     131   Provisional Certificate Normal   General   Exam   1,500     132   Re - Inspection fee   Private Sector   Acad   20,000     133   Re - Inspection fee   Private Sector   Acad   20,000     134   Re - Iotaling Fee per script   General   Exam   1,800     135   Registration Cancellation Fee   General   Exam   1,800     136   Registration Fee (B.S. programs)   Uni Students   Exam   1,800     137   Registration Fee (B.S. programs)   Uni Students   Univ   3,000     138   Registration Fee (B.S. programs)   Uni Students   Univ   5,000     140   Security (Hostel)   Uni Students   Univ   5,000     141   Service Charges to be deducted from refund of fee/ Security   General   Univ   5,000     142   Social work fee per student (Last Semester only)   Private Sector   Acad   1,000     145   Sports charges (For Uni Students) Per semester   Uni Students   Univ   5,000     146   Sports charges (For Uni Students) Per semester   Uni Students   Univ   5,000     147   Sports charges (For Uni Students) Per semester   Uni Students   Univ   5,000     148   Student Identity card   General   Univ   5,000     149   Student Welfare Fund   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     150   Students Pound   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     151   Students Pound   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     152   Tender decuments   Univ   1,000   1,000     153   Thesis Evalution Fee PPD				+	
122		Laboratory Charges M. Phil (per semester)	General	Univ	4,000
123					6,000
124   Medical Assistance					
125   Migration Certificate Urgent   General   Exam   2,200					200
126					
127   NOC for exam in other university   General   Acad   1,500     128				Exam	
128					
129					
130		Prospectus/ Form Fee (Graduate/ Master)			
131					
132   Re - Inspection fee					
133   Re - Inspection fee   Public Sector   Acad   20,000     134   Re - Intaling Fee per script   General   Exam   700     135   Registration Cancellation Fee   General   Exam   1,800     136   Registration Fee (B.S. programs)   Uni Students   Exam   1,800     137   Registration Fee (Mphil)   Uni Students   Univ   3,000     138   Registration Fee (PhD)   Uni Students   Univ   5,000     139   Security (Hostel)   General   Univ   5,000     140   Security Academics (Bachelors/ M. Phil/ PhD.)   Uni Students   Univ   3,000     141   Service Charges to be deducted from refund of fee/ Security   General   Univ   5,000     142   Social work fee (For Uni Students) Per semester   Uni Students   Univ   500     143   Social work fee per student (Last Semester only)   Private Sector   Acad   1,000     Social work fee per student (Last Semester only)   Res. 250 will be charged by College whereas 250 Rs. Will be deposited in   Univ   Sports charges (For Uni Students) Per semester   Uni Students   Univ   700     146   Sports charges (For Uni Students) Per semester   Uni Students   Univ   700     147   Sports charges (For Uni Students) Per semester   Uni Students   Univ   700     148   Student Identity card   General   Univ   200     149   Student Identity card   General   Univ   1,000     140   Student Identity card   General   Univ   1,000     151   Students Documents Verification fee   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     152   Tender decuments   General   Univ   1,000     153   Thesis Evalution Fee PhD   Uni Students   Univ   1,2,000     154   Transport Charges fee Atd and Haripur (per semester) Students   Univ   1,000     155   Tour & Excursion Fee (Per Semester)   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     158   Tuition fee per Anum Pharm - D   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     159   Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     Tuition fee per semester (					
134   Re - totaling Fee per script   General   Exam   700     135   Registration Cancellation Fee   General   Exam   1,800     136   Registration Fee (B.S. programs)   Uni Students   Exam   1,800     137   Registration Fee (Mphil)   Uni Students   Univ   3,000     138   Registration Fee (PhD)   Uni Students   Univ   5,000     139   Security (Hostel)   General   Univ   5,000     140   Security (Hostel)   General   Univ   5,000     141   Service Charges to be deducted from refund of fee/ Security   General   Univ   5,000     142   Social work fee (For Uni Students) Per semester   Uni Students   Univ   5,000     143   Social work fee (For Uni Students) Per semester   Uni Students   Univ   5,000     144   Social work fee per student (Last Semester only) (Rs. 250 will be charged by College whereas 250 Rs. Will be deposited in   Public Sector   Acad   5,000     145   Sports charges (For Uni Students) Per semester   Uni Students   Univ   7,000     146   Sports charges (For Uni Students) Per semester   Uni Students   Univ   7,000     147   Sports fee Per semester (Rs. 125 will be charged by College whereas   125 Rs. Will be deposited in   Univ   1,000     148   Student Identity card   General   Univ   2,000     149   Student Identity card   General   Univ   1,000     150   Student Welfare Fund   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     151   Students' Documents Verification fee   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     152   Tender decuments   General   Univ   1,000     153   Thesis Evalution Fee (Per Semester)   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     154   Thesis Evalution Fee (Per Semester)   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     155   Tour & Excursion Fee (Per Semester)   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     156   Transport Charges fee Atd and Haripur (per semester)   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     157   Transport Charges fee Atd and Haripur (per semester)   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     158   Tuition fee per Anum Pharm - D   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     159   Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     160					
135   Registration Cancellation Fee   General   Exam   1,800     136   Registration Fee (B.S. programs)   Uni Students   Exam   1,800     137   Registration Fee (PhD)   Uni Students   Univ   3,000     138   Registration Fee (PhD)   Uni Students   Univ   5,000     139   Security (Hostel)   General   Univ   5,000     140   Security Academics (Bachelors/ M. Phil/ PhD.)   Uni Students   Univ   5,000     141   Service Charges to be deducted from refund of fee/ Security   General   Univ   500/-     142   Social work fee (For Uni Students) Per semester   Uni Students   Univ   500/-     143   Social work fee (For Uni Students) Per semester   Uni Students   Univ   500     144   Social work fee per student (Last Semester only) (Rs. 250 will be charged by College whereas 250 Rs. Will be deposited in   Public Sector   Acad   1,000     145   Sports charges (For Uni Students) Per semester   Uni Students   Univ   700     146   Sports fee Per Semester   Sports fee Per Semester   Uni Students   Univ   700     147   Sports fee Per semester (Rs. 125 will be charged by College whereas   Private Sector   Acad   1,000     148   Student Identity card   General   Univ   200     149   Student Identity card   General   Univ   1,000     150   Student Welfare Fund   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     151   Students   Documents Verification fee   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     152   Tender decuments   General   Univ   1,000     153   Thesis Evalution Fee PhD   Uni Students   Univ   1,2,000     154   Thesis Evalution Fee PhD   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     155   Transport Charges fee Atd and Haripur (per semester)   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     157   Transport development fund (per semester)   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     159   Tuition fee M phil (per semester)   Uni Students   Univ   1,2,000     159   Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     150   Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     150   Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)   Uni Students   Univ   1					
136   Registration Fee (B.S. programs)					+
137   Registration Fee (Mphil)   Uni Students   Univ   3,000     138   Registration Fee (PhD)   Uni Students   Univ   5,000     139   Security (Hostel)   General   Univ   5,000     140   Security Academics (Bachelors/ M. Phil/ PhD.)   Uni Students   Univ   3,000     141   Service Charges to be deducted from refund of fee/ Security   General   Univ   500/-     142   Social work fee (For Uni Students) Per semester   Uni Students   Univ   500     143   Social work fee per student (Last Semester only)   Private Sector   Acad   1,000     144   Social work fee per student (Last Semester only)   Private Sector   Acad   1,000     145   Sports charges (For Uni Students) Per semester   Uni Students   Univ   700     146   Sports fee Per Semester   Sports fee Per Semester (Rs. 125 will be charged by College whereas   125 Rs. Will be deposited in University)     147   Sports fee Per Semester (Rs. 125 will be charged by College whereas   125 Rs. Will be deposited in University)   Public Sector   Acad   1,000     147   Student Identity card   General   Univ   200     148   Student Identity card (Duplicate)   General   Univ   1,000     149   Student Welfare Fund   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     150   Student Welfare Fund   Uni Students   Univ   2,000     151   Students' Documents Verification fee   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     152   Tender decuments   General   Univ   1,000     153   Thesis Evalution Fee Mphil   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     154   Thesis Evalution Fee PhD   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     155   Transport Charges fee Atd and Haripur (per semester)   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     157   Transport Charges fee Atd and Haripur (per semester)   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     159   Tuition fee per Anum Pharm - D   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     150   Tuition fee per Anum Pharm - D   Uni Students   Univ   19,500     160   Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     160   Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     160   Tuition fee per semest					
138					
139   Security (Hostel)   General   Univ   5,000     140   Security Academics (Bachelors/ M. Phil/ PhD.)   Uni Students   Univ   3,000     141   Service Charges to be deducted from refund of fee/ Security   General   Univ   500/-   142   Social work fee (For Uni Students) Per semester   Uni Students   Univ   500     143   Social work fee per student (Last Semester only)   Private Sector   Acad   1,000     Social work fee per student (Last Semester only) (Rs. 250 will be charged by College whereas 250 Rs. Will be deposited in   Univ   Sports charges (For Uni Students) Per semester   Uni Students   Univ   T00     145   Sports charges (For Uni Students) Per semester   Uni Students   Univ   T00     146   Sports fee Per Semester   Private Sector   Acad   1,000     147   Sports fee Per semester (Rs. 125 will be charged by College whereas   125 Rs. Will be deposited in University)   Public Sector   Acad   250     148   Student Identity card   General   Univ   200     149   Student Identity card (Duplicate)   General   Univ   1,000     150   Student Welfare Fund   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     151   Students' Documents Verification fee   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     152   Tender decuments   General   Univ   12,000     153   Thesis Evalution Fee Mphil   Uni Students   Univ   12,000     154   Thesis Evalution Fee PhD   Uni Students   Univ   12,000     155   Tour & Excursion Fee (Per Semester)   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     157   Transport Charges fee Atd and Haripur (per semester)   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     158   Tuition fee M phil (per semester)   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     159   Tuition fee per Anum Pharm - D   Uni Students   Univ   19,500     160   Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)   Uni Students   Univ   19,500     160   Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)   Uni Students   Univ   19,500     160   Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)   Uni Students   Univ   19,500     160   Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     160   Tuition fee per sem					
Security Academics (Bachelors/ M. Phil/ PhD.)   Uni Students   Univ   3,000					
Service Charges to be deducted from refund of fee/ Security   General   Univ   500/- 142   Social work fee (For Uni Students) Per semester   Uni Students   Univ   500					+
142   Social work fee (For Uni Students) Per semester   Uni Students   Univ   500					
Social work fee per student (Last Semester only)					
Social work fee per student (Last Semester only) (Rs. 250 will be charged by College whereas 250 Rs. Will be deposited in University)   145					
145   Sports charges (For Uni Students) Per semester   Uni Students   Univ   700     146   Sports fee Per Semester   Private Sector   Acad   1,000     147   Sports fee Per semester (Rs. 125 will be charged by College whereas 125 Rs. Will be deposited in University)   Public Sector   Acad   250     148   Student Identity card   General   Univ   200     149   Student Identity card (Duplicate)   General   Univ   1,000     150   Student Welfare Fund   Uni Students   Univ   100     151   Students' Documents Verification fee   Uni Students   Univ   2,000     152   Tender decuments   General   Univ   1000 to 5000     153   Thesis Evalution Fee Mphil   Uni Students   Univ   12,000     154   Thesis Evalution Fee PhD   Uni Students   Univ   2,500     155   Tour & Excursion Fee (Per Semester)   Uni Students   Univ   2,500     156   Transport Charges fee Atd and Haripur (per semester) Students   Univ   12,000     157   Transport development fund (per semester)   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     158   Tuition fee M phil (per semester)   Uni Students   Univ   22,500     159   Tuition fee per Anum Pharm - D   Uni Students   Univ   75,000     160   Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)   Uni Students   Univ   19,500     160   Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)   Uni Students   Univ   19,500     160   Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)   Uni Students   Univ   Univ   19,500     157   Transport Unit fee per Semester (Master Programs)   Uni Students   Univ   19,500     158   Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)   Uni Students   Univ   19,500     159   Univ Students   Univ   Univ   Univ   19,500     160   Univ Students   Univ   Univ   Univ   19,500     160   Univ Students   Univ   Univ   Univ   19,500     160   Univ Students   Univ   Univ   Univ   Univ   19,500     160   Univ Students   Univ   Univ		Social work fee per student (Last Semester only) (Rs. 250 will be charged by College whereas 250 Rs. Will be deposited in			
146   Sports fee Per Semester   Private Sector   Acad   1,000	145		Uni Students	Univ	700
Sports fee Per semester (Rs. 125 will be charged by College whereas 125 Rs. Will be deposited in University)   Public Sector   Acad   250					
148Student Identity cardGeneralUniv200149Student Identity card (Duplicate)GeneralUniv1,000150Student Welfare FundUni StudentsUniv100151Students' Documents Verification feeUni StudentsUniv2,000152Tender decumentsGeneralUniv1000 to 5000153Thesis Evalution Fee MphilUni StudentsUniv12,000154Thesis Evalution Fee PhDUni StudentsUniv2,500155Tour & Excursion Fee (Per Semester)Uni StudentsUniv2,500156Transport Charges fee Atd and Haripur (per semester) Students availing facilityUni StudentsUniv12,000157Transport development fund (per semester)Uni StudentsUniv1,000158Tuition fee M phil (per semester)Uni StudentsUniv22,500159Tuition fee per Anum Pharm - DUni StudentsUniv75,000160Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)Uni StudentsUniv19,500		Sports fee Per semester (Rs. 125 will be charged by College whereas			
149   Student Identity card (Duplicate)   General   Univ   1,000     150   Student Welfare Fund   Uni Students   Univ   100     151   Students' Documents Verification fee   Uni Students   Univ   2,000     152   Tender decuments   General   Univ   1000 to 5000     153   Thesis Evalution Fee Mphil   Uni Students   Univ   12,000     154   Thesis Evalution Fee PhD   Uni Students   Univ   75% of actual     155   Tour & Excursion Fee (Per Semester)   Uni Students   Univ   2,500     156   Transport Charges fee Atd and Haripur (per semester) Students   Uni Students   Univ   12,000     157   Transport development fund (per semester)   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     158   Tuition fee M phil (per semester)   Uni Students   Univ   22,500     159   Tuition fee per Anum Pharm - D   Uni Students   Univ   75,000     160   Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)   Uni Students   Univ   19,500     150   Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)   Uni Students   Univ   19,500     150   Uni Students   Univ   19,500     151   Univ   19,500   Uni Students   Univ   19,500     152   Univ Students   Univ   19,500     153   Univ Students   Univ   19,500     154   Univ   19,500   Uni Students   Univ   19,500     155   Univ   1000   Univ   Univ   1000   Univ   Univ   1000   Univ   Univ   Un	148		General	Univ	200
150   Student Welfare Fund   Uni Students   Univ   100     151   Students' Documents Verification fee   Uni Students   Univ   2,000     152   Tender decuments   General   Univ   1000 to 5000     153   Thesis Evalution Fee Mphil   Uni Students   Univ   12,000     154   Thesis Evalution Fee PhD   Uni Students   Univ   75% of actual     155   Tour & Excursion Fee (Per Semester)   Uni Students   Univ   2,500     156   Transport Charges fee Atd and Haripur (per semester) Students   Univ   12,000     157   Transport development fund (per semester)   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     158   Tuition fee M phil (per semester)   Uni Students   Univ   22,500     159   Tuition fee per Anum Pharm - D   Uni Students   Univ   75,000     160   Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)   Uni Students   Univ   19,500     159   Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)   Uni Students   Univ   19,500     150   Uni Students   Univ   19,500     151   Univ   19,500   Uni Students   Univ   19,500     152   Univ   19,500   Uni Students   Univ   19,500     153   Univ   Univ   19,500   Univ   19,500     154   Univ   Univ   Univ   19,500     155   Univ   Univ   Univ   19,500     156   Univ   Univ   Univ   19,500     157   Univ   Univ   Univ   19,500     158   Univ   Univ   Univ   19,500     159   Univ   Univ   Univ   19,500     150   Univ   Univ   19,500     150   Univ   Univ   19,500     155   Univ   Univ   Univ   19,500     156   Univ   Univ   Univ   19,500     157   Univ   Univ   Univ   19,500     158   Univ   Univ   Univ   19,500     159   Univ   Univ   Univ   19,500     150   Univ					
151   Students' Documents Verification fee   Uni Students   Univ   2,000     152   Tender decuments   General   Univ   1000 to 5000     153   Thesis Evalution Fee Mphil   Uni Students   Univ   12,000     154   Thesis Evalution Fee PhD   Uni Students   Univ   75% of actual     155   Tour & Excursion Fee (Per Semester)   Uni Students   Univ   2,500     156   Transport Charges fee Atd and Haripur (per semester) Students   Univ   12,000     157   Transport development fund (per semester)   Uni Students   Univ   1,000     158   Tuition fee M phil (per semester)   Uni Students   Univ   22,500     159   Tuition fee per Anum Pharm - D   Uni Students   Univ   75,000     160   Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)   Uni Students   Univ   19,500     159   Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)   Uni Students   Univ   19,500     150   Uni Students   Univ   19,500     151   Univ   19,500   Uni Students   Univ   19,500     152   Uni Students   Univ   19,500     153   Univ   Univ   19,500   Univ   19,500     154   Univ   Univ   19,500   Univ   19,500     155   Univ   Univ   1000   Univ	150				<del></del>
Tender decuments   General   Univ   1000 to 5000					
Thesis Evalution Fee Mphil   Uni Students   Univ   12,000					
Thesis Evalution Fee PhD  Uni Students Univ  75% of actual  155 Tour & Excursion Fee (Per Semester) Uni Students Univ  2,500  156 Transport Charges fee Atd and Haripur (per semester) Students availing facility Uni Students Univ  12,000  157 Transport development fund (per semester) Uni Students Univ  1,000  158 Tuition fee M phil (per semester) Uni Students Univ  22,500  159 Tuition fee per Anum Pharm - D Uni Students Univ  75% of actual Univ  12,000  100  110  110  110  110  110					
155Tour & Excursion Fee (Per Semester)Uni StudentsUniv2,500156Transport Charges fee Atd and Haripur (per semester) Students availing facilityUni StudentsUniv12,000157Transport development fund (per semester)Uni StudentsUniv1,000158Tuition fee M phil (per semester)Uni StudentsUniv22,500159Tuition fee per Anum Pharm - DUni StudentsUniv75,000160Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)Uni StudentsUniv19,500	154				75% of
Transport Charges fee Atd and Haripur (per semester) Students availing facility  157 Transport development fund (per semester)  158 Tuition fee M phil (per semester)  159 Tuition fee per Anum Pharm - D  160 Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)  Uni Students  Univ  12,000  100  1100  Uni Students  Univ  12,000  12,000  Uni Students  Univ  12,000  100  100  Uni Students  Univ  12,000  100  100  100  100  100  100	155	Tour & Excursion Fee (Per Semester)	Uni Students	Univ	
157Transport development fund (per semester)Uni StudentsUniv1,000158Tuition fee M phil (per semester)Uni StudentsUniv22,500159Tuition fee per Anum Pharm - DUni StudentsUniv75,000160Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)Uni StudentsUniv19,500		Transport Charges fee Atd and Haripur (per semester) Students			
158Tuition fee M phil (per semester)Uni StudentsUniv22,500159Tuition fee per Anum Pharm - DUni StudentsUniv75,000160Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)Uni StudentsUniv19,500	157		Uni Students	Univ	1.000
159Tuition fee per Anum Pharm - DUni StudentsUniv75,000160Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs)Uni StudentsUniv19,500					<del></del>
160 Tuition fee per semester (Master Programs) Uni Students Univ 19,500					-
161 Tuition fee per semester (Other than Professional B.S. Programs) Uni Students Univ 15,800					
13,600 One seniester (Other main Floressional B.S. Flograms) On Students Only		Tuition fee per semester (Other than Professional D.S. Programs)			
		Contest (Other than Professional B.S. Programs)	Oli Staucits	Cilly	13,000



SB	Description	Type	Acet,	Ven
162	Tuition fee per semester (PhD)	Uni Students	Univ	26,000
163	Tuitson fee per semester (Professional Programs, MLT, DPT, MPH, 11, MMME)	Uni Students	Univ	000,10
164	Tustion fee per semester Earth Sciences	Uni Students	Univ	18,260
165	UFM Appeal Fee	General	Exam	2,000
166	Upper age relaxion fee for admission (per year over and above the prescribed one)	General	Univ	1,000
167	Verification Fee per Document	General	Exam	700

- Fee will be refundable as per policy of HEC vide letter No. 10-1/HEC/ A &C/ 2012/94 dated 11-09-2012
- Fee will be revised @10% per Anum for new students only

Issued with approval of the Vice Chancellor, Abbottabad UST.

REGISTRAR

Abbottabad University of Science & Technology

## Copy to:

- 1. P.S to the Vice Chancellor
- 2. P.A to the Registrar
- 3. Dean, Chairmen, HoDs, HoSs
- 4. Principals of Affiliated Colleges
- 5. Controller of Examinations
- 6. Notice Boards
- 7. Webmaster
- 8. Concerned file